
   2019 Tom DuBois Wrestling Classic 
     Richmond-Burton High School 
     8311 N Route 31 

Richmond, IL. 60071 
Phone: 815-678-4525 
 

On behalf of the facility, staff, and board of education, we would like to welcome you to this 
year’s wrestling classic. We hope your experience is enjoyable. 
 
Date: December 7, 2019 
Rosters & Seeding: Please have your rosters submitted into Track Wrestling by 9pm Thursday, 
December 7th, so that we can include your roster in the Tournament Program.  
 
Enter Rosters:  
Use the link provided in the email sent from Track Wrestling to enter or go to: 
www.trackwrestling.com, search “2019 Tom DuBois Wrestling Classic”- Choose Statistician,  
enter user name and password you received in Track email. If you did not receive, please text 
Naomi Hyerdall at 262-893-7657 with your team info and email address. 
 
Format: 16-man bracket 

Team Scoring: Team scoring will follow NFHS guidelines. 

 
Weigh Ins: 7:15am-8:15am (There will be a 2 lb. allowance due to participating teams that are 

scheduled to wrestle Thursday & Friday) 
 
Wrestling is scheduled to begin at 9:00am 
   
Weight Classes: 106-285 
 
 
Competing Schools 
 
Richmond-Burton - Tony Nelson  tnelson@rbchs.com 
Durand – Phil Hoffman  wrestletuff@gmail.com 
CMA Bronzville Chicago – Drew Johnson asjohnson9@cps.edu 
Genoa-Kingston – Chad Wilmart  cwilmar@gkschools.org 
Hampshire - Randall Mitty  randall.mitty@d300.org 
Huntley - B.J. Bertelsman  bbertelsman@district158.org 
Jefferson – Mitch Alberstett  alberstett189@gmail.com 
Johnsburg - Mike Miller  millermichael@dist156.org 
Lake Forest - Matt Fiordirosa  mfiordirosa@lfschools.net 
Marengo - Tim Keefer  keefert@mchs154.org 
Rockford Auburn – Jacob Messink   jakob.messink@rps205.com  
Winnebago - Joe Flynn  flynnj@winnebagoschools.org 
Woodstock – Pat Grisolia  pgrisolia@gmail.com 
Universal – Mohammed Maali    moe3189@yahoo.com 
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Coaches Meeting: A meeting for coaches will be held in Room N101 at 8:30 a.m.  

Coaches & Contestants: Each team will be allowed up to fourteen wrestlers, two managers, 
and coaches to be admitted through the west entrance lobby. 
 
Pass List: All staff members of the competing schools will be admitted free of charge by 
showing their school identification.  Please fax a pass list to 815-678-4324 
 
Locker Rooms: Lockers will not be assigned, but locker rooms will be available.  Athletes are 
responsible for securing their own items. TOWELS AND LOCKS WILL NOT BE FURNISHED 
 
Breakfast: The RB Booster Club will serve breakfast from 7:30-9:30am. Breakfast will include 
pancakes, sausage, eggs, toast and milk or juice and will be $5.00 for all you can eat. There will 
also be a concession stand during the tournament. 
 
Hospitality: There will be a hospitality room for Coaches during Lunch. 
 
Health Facilities: Certified trainers will be available through-out the tournament 
 
Your IHSA State Final Officials: 
 
Jeff Bowers #17980 
Mike Hurckes #25247 
Jason Hyerdall #65978 
Jack Wiesneth #19488 
 
 
TOURNAMENT MANAGER: Naomi Hyerdall - 262-893-7657 or nhyerdall@att.net 
 
Please contact one of the following people with questions:  
  
Kristi Martin, Athletic Director  815-678-7560, kmartin@rbchs.com  
Head Wrestling Coach-Tony Nelson  tnelson@rbchs.com 
 
Richmond-Burton High School and Tournament Managers will do everything in our power to 
make it an enjoyable, successful experience for your athletes, coaches, and fans.  
  
Sincerely,  
  
  
Kristi Martin, Athletic Director  
Richmond-Burton Community High School  
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